## INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

416 West Fourth Street Davenport, Iowa 52801-1187

Ph: (563) 328-4100 Fax: (563) 326-8669

www.scottcountyiowa.com



October 15, 2012

To: Dee F. Bruemmer, County Administrator

From: Matt Hirst, Information Technology Director

Subject: Approval of Internet Service Contract with Central Scott Telephone

Information Technology has investigated deployment of improved Internet access for the County to address increased use and performance needs.

The County currently has a contract with Central Scott Telephone (CST) for 20 MB/s service at a rate of \$100 per MB/s which costs the County \$2000 per month. The County and Medic EMS have negotiated a joint contract with CST for Internet service. This proposed upgrade would address the bandwidth available for Internet traffic. Central Scott Telephone would continue to provide Internet Service Provider (ISP) connectivity through redundant fiber connections to the County which approximately triples our current bandwidth and provide greater service flexibility.

The bid summary from Central Scott Telephone is as follows:

<u>Product</u>	<u>Total</u>
Internet Service (75 MB/s bandwidth)	\$2418.75
Internet Transport Charge	\$700.00
Total	\$3118.75 per Month

It is recommeded that the Board approve the contract from Central Scott Telephone in the amount of \$3118.75 per MegaByte (MB) of Internet bandwidth.

The Central Scott proposal provides Information Technology the ability to easily increase bandwidth as business needs change. The solution is also multi-pathed. The result is a more functional and dependable computing environment.

Note: Information Technology has ended a contract with Sprint for \$1200 per month for backup Internet Service which will in part pay for the service upgrade with CST.

Budget dollars are available in the Information Technology Department budget to fund the cost of this contract.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

## RESOLUTION

## SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

October 25, 2012

## APPROVING INTERNET SERVICE CONTRACT

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. Internet service contract with Central Scott Telephone in the amout of \$3,118.75 per month is hereby approved.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.